

Must be signed by the parent or guardian (or the student if over 18) prior to the minor-participant ("Participant") visiting Taylor University.

Additional waivers:

In addition to the general release, check any additional waivers you will allow for your participant while visiting Taylor University (understanding each item contains additional risk):

Overnight stay in residence hall (staying with a Taylor student or students in campus housing overnight, understanding host student may not always be present)

In consideration for allowing Participant to participate in activities as listed above with Taylor University, I/we as the Parents or Legal Guardians of Participant, on our behalf and on behalf of our Participant, as well as on behalf of our and Participant's heirs, next of kin, assigns, and personal representatives, do hereby agree to the following conditions:

Acknowledgement of Risks: I/we understand and acknowledge that participation in activities at Taylor University are potentially hazardous and involve risk, inherent and otherwise, that cannot be fully eliminated and which may cause bodily injury, illness, exposure to infectious/communicable disease or viruses, concussion, paralysis or death to Participant or other persons and/or damage to property of the Participant or other persons. Some, but not all, of the risks associated with the activities include the negligence of Taylor University, faculty, staff, other participants, collisions or contact with others, premises problems or hazards, equipment failure, known or unknown medical conditions, and improper use of equipment. I/We accept full and sole responsibility for all risks, both known and unknown, inherent or otherwise, related to the Participant's participation in activities at Taylor University and acknowledge that Participant is voluntarily participating in the activities even with knowledge of these risks.

Release: Acknowledging that these and other risks exist, I/We hereby release, discharge and covenant not to sue Taylor University and each of its professors, students, officers, employees, trustees, representatives, managers, members, directors, agents, insurers, attorneys, predecessors, successors, assigns, Taylor University faculty & staff and/or anyone else associated in any way with Participant's participating and visit to Taylor University (the "Released Parties"), from and against all claims, damages, injuries, losses, actions, suits, proceedings, product liability actions, wrongful death actions, warranty actions, premises liability, breach of contract actions, loss of consortium claims, expenses and attorney fees that I/We, Participant or anyone on our or Participant's behalf (including but not limited to heirs, representatives or next of kin) have or might have for any death, injury, damage or claimed injury or damage arising out of, involving or relating to Participant's involvement in the activities including but not limited to, any claim that the act or omission complained of was caused in whole or in part by the strict liability or negligence in any form of the Related Parties.

Indemnification: I/We further agree to indemnify, hold harmless and defend the Released Parties in any action or proceeding from and against all claims, damages, injuries, losses, actions, suits, proceedings, product liability actions, wrongful death actions, premises liability actions, warranty actions, breach of contract actions, loss of consortium claims, expenses and attorney fees that I/We, Participant or anyone on our or Participant's behalf (including but not limited to heirs, representatives or next of kin) have or might have for any death, injury, damage or claimed injury or damage arising out of, involving or relating to Participant's participation in activities at Taylor University, or for our or Participant's failure to comply with the terms of this Agreement. This agreement to indemnify, hold harmless and defend applies even if the act of omission complained of was allegedly caused in whole or in part by the strict liability, common law negligence, statutory negligence, or gross negligence in any form of the Released Parties.

Publicity Release: I/We authorize and irrevocably grant to Taylor University permission for Participant's photograph/image to be used in future University and/or brochures, publications, newsletters, news releases, other printed materials and in materials made available on the Internet or in other media, including any and all social media publication, now known or hereafter developed.

I have read and fully understand this Taylor University Waiver and Release of Liability Form and agree to be bound by its terms. I understand that by signing this document I am waiving certain legal rights such as litigation/trial for the Participant and me/us, including the right to sue the Released Parties. I sign this document on behalf of the Participant and myself freely and willingly.